



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

February 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000377/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 26th January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. For the calendar years 2013, 2014, 2015 and for the period January 1st 2016 to January 25th 2016, please could you provide the following information:

- 1 The number of boys and girls aged under 18 who were arrested for firearm offences.
- 2 The number of boys and girls aged under 11 who were arrested for firearm offences.
- 3 The number of people aged under 18 who were charged with firearm offences. For each offence, could you provide the gender and age of each person charged and brief details of the offence.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Count of Custody Record
2011	1
2015	1
2016	3
Total	5

Q2 No children under the age of 11 were arrested for firearm offences.

Q3 One male aged 16 years was charged with a firearms offence in 2011. This was as a result of pointing an imitation firearm and making threats.